PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4486136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHAITANYA RAJENDRA ZANPURE	03/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIPRO LIMITED	
Street Address:	treet Address: DODDAKANNELLI, SARJAPUR ROAD	
City: BANGALORE, KARNATAKA		
State/Country:	State/Country: INDIA	
Postal Code: 560035		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15638598

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: kimberly.bailey@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: WIPRO LIMITED/FINNEGAN
Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVE., NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11612.0613-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY BAILEY
SIGNATURE:	/kimberly bailey/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2 source=0613assn#page1.tif

source=0613assn#page2.tif

PATENT 504439434 REEL: 043071 FRAME: 0027

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

ROBOTIC APPARATUS FOR BUILDING A MULTIDIMENSIONAL OBJECT for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Pateral concurrency belows to accommod to the control of the con	
WHEREAS, Wipro Limited a corporation of India	
whose post office address isDoddakarmelli, Sarjapur Road, Bangalore, Karnataka, India 560035	

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right the land investor and in this eventual in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this eventual and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which assigned is hereby acknowledged. If We, as Assignoris I have sold assigned transferred and set one and assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns more extractional and this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof as well as all lights to the United States which may be granted thereon, and all ressues thereof as well as all lights to basis of this application in any foreign country and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted to this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention as country, and all extensions renewals, and reissues thereof and I/We hereby authorize and expension of the Country applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to Assignee its assignment.

AND INVERFERENCE overlant that INVertible the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment and INVertible not executed and will not execute any agreement in confuct with the Assignment.

AND TWE HEREBY further doverage and agree that tWe will without further constraint of the participation of the processors and assigns any facts known to merus respecting the countries and activities of any agree proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that has the necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee its successors or assigns assigned to invisional continuation, and easieue applications, make all rightly defins any generally to everything possible to assign Assignee its successors and assigns to obtain any enforce proper patient protection to the average of a successor shall be force by the Assignee, its successors and paging.

AND INVERHEBEY authorize and request that the attorneys having Power of Attorney in the application meet here in parentheses (Application No. 15/638,598 filed: 06/30/2017) the filing date and application when known

As a named inventor below. I hereby declare that if 1.1 This declaration is directed to the accompany declaration (2.) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by my 1.) my residence making address are as stated below ment to my name, and 4.1 believe 1 and a displace inventor of an explicit premise of a counted invention in the application. I hereby advisorable declaration are publishable by fine or improcrimed of not note than the 1.5 years or both under section 10.1 of the 1.5 the United States Cities.

As a brown arried in wenter. I have reviewed and understand the common of the <u>across sections of the common of the across of the common of th</u>

Page 1 of 2

There is a second of the contract of the second of the sec

Authorization To Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices:

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of thing the Authorization in Period Access to Application by Periodology Offices

ALTERNATIVE VEHICLE New York here will not our rands

The same of the sa	355 AC 25 C AC
Chaitanya Rajendra Zanpure	
MANUAL AND POSS	
Main Smruti Shri prasad cocy 483/2/c Parv	at Pune 411009